Version 2013
In
du
st
ria
l P
um
ps

Wetted Parts:	 Polypropylene, Carbon, Hastelloy
Maximum Viscosity:	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B)
Discharge Options:	 1" (25 mm) / 3/4" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design:	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Maximum Specific Gravity:	 1.8*
Maximum Temperature:	 55° C
Common Applications
	•	 Acetic Acid	 •	 Nitric Acid (20%)
	•	 Sulfuric Acid	 •	 Alkalis
	•	 Hydrochloric (20%)	 •	 Ferric Chloride
		  TUBE		  IMMERSION
	 MODEL	  ASSEMBLY	 LENGTH	 SHAFT	 IMPELLER
SP-PP-27	 Polypropylene 	 27"	 (700 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-PP-39	 Polypropylene	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-PP-47	 Polypropylene	 47"	 (1200 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PP-50	 Polypropylene 	 50"	 (1270 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PP-60	 Polypropylene 	 60"	 (1500 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PP-72	 Polypropylene  	 72"	 (1800 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PP-HH-27	 Polypropylene  	 27"	 (700 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-39	 Polypropylene   	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-47	 Polypropylene  	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-50	 Polypropylene  	 50"	 (1270 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-60	 Polypropylene  	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PP-HH-72	 Polypropylene  	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
KEY:
1	 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Volume Tube
2	 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Pressure Tube
3	 SP-A1 / High Volume Tube

Maximum Specific Gravity:	 1.8*
Maximum Temperature:	 55° C
Common Applications
	•	 Alumimiun Hydroxide	 •	 Etyhylene Glycol
	•	 Citric Acid	 •	 Glycerin
	•	 Sodium Sulfate	 •	 Ferric Nitrate
		  TUBE		  IMMERSION
	 MODEL	  ASSEMBLY	 LENGTH	 SHAFT	 IMPELLER
1.61" (41 mm)
6.69" (170 mm)
Consult Chart
For Immersion
Length
3"
(76 mm)
SP-PPS-27	 Polypropylene 	 27"	 (700 mm)	 Stainless Steel  	 High Volume
SP-PPS-39	 Polypropylene	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Stainless Steel  	 High Volume
SP-PPS-47	 Polypropylene	 47"	 (1200 mm) 	 Stainless Steel 	 High Volume
SP-PPS-50	 Polypropylene 	 50"	 (1270 mm) 	 Stainless Steel 	 High Volume
SP-PPS-60	 Polypropylene 	 60"	 (1500 mm) 	 Stainless Steel 	 High Volume
SP-PPS-72	 Polypropylene  	 72"	 (1800 mm) 	 Stainless Steel 	 High Volume
SP-PPS-HH-27	 Polypropylene  	 27"	 (700 mm) 	 Stainless Steel 	 High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-39	 Polypropylene   	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Stainless Steel 	 High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-47	 Polypropylene  	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Stainless Steel 	 High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-50	 Polypropylene  	 50"	 (1270 mm)	 Stainless Steel 	 High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-60	 Polypropylene  	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Stainless Steel 	 High Pressure
SP-PPS-HH-72	 Polypropylene  	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Stainless Steel 	 High Pressure
7
KEY:
1 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Volume Tube
2 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Pressure Tube

ment Industry. Robust CPVC offers excellent durability and chemical resistance.
Common Applications
	•	 Sodium Hypochlorite	 •	 Chlorinated Water
	•	 Calcium Chloride	 •	 Potassium Hydroxide
	•	 Calcium Hydroxide	 •	 Sodium Bromide
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts:	 CPVC, Carbon, Hastelloy
Maximum Viscosity:	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B)
Discharge Options:	 1" (25 mm) / 3/4" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design:	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Maximum Specific Gravity:	 1.8*
Maximum Temperature:	 88° C
SP-CPVC-27	 CPVC	 27" (700 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-CPVC-39	 CPVC  	 39" (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-CPVC-47	 CPVC  	 47" (1200 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-CPVC-50	 CPVC  	 50" (1270 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-CPVC-60	 CPVC  	 60" (1500 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-CPVC-72	 CPVC  	 72" (1800 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-CPVC-HH-27	 CPVC  	 27" (700 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-39	 CPVC   	 39" (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-47	 CPVC  	 47" (1200 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-50	 CPVC  	 50" (1270 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-60	 CPVC  	 60" (1500 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-CPVC-HH-72	 CPVC  	 72" (1800 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
*NOTE: Maximum Specific Gravity is 1.8 when used in conjunction with 825 watt
15
		  TUBE		  IMMERSION
	 MODEL	  ASSEMBLY	 LENGTH	 SHAFT	 IMPELLER

Common Applications
	•	 Alcohol	 •	 Solvents
	•	 Isopropyl Ether	 •	 Aqueous Ammonia
	•	 Gasoline	 •	 Petroleum Products
Stainless Steel Series
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts:	 316SS, Carbon, Teflon
Maximum Viscosity:	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B)
Discharge Options:	 1" (25 mm) / 3/4" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design:	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Maximum Specific Gravity:	 1.8*
Maximum Temperature:	 80° C
SP-SS-27	 Stainless 316	 27" (700mm)	 Stainless 316	 High Volume
SP-SS-39	 Stainless 316 	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Stainless 316 	 High Volume
SP-SS-47	 Stainless 316 	 47"	 (1200 mm) 	 Stainless 316	 High Volume
SP-SS-60	 Stainless 316 	 60"	 (1500 mm) 	 Stainless 316	 High Volume
SP-SS-72	 Stainless 316 	 72"	 (1800 mm) 	 Stainless 316	 High Volume
SP-SS-HH-27	 Stainless 316 	 27"	 (700 mm) 	 Stainless 316	 High Pressure
SP-SS-HH-39	 Stainless 316  	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Stainless 316	 High Pressure
SP-SS-HH-47	 Stainless 316 	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Stainless 316	 High Pressure
SP-SS-HH-60	 Stainless 316 	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Stainless 316	 High Pressure
SP-SS-HH-72	 Stainless 316 	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Stainless 316	 High Pressure
*NOTE: Maximum Specific Gravity is 1.8 when used in conjunction with 825 watt
16
PVDF (Kynar ®) Series
STANDARD’s PVDF pump tube is engineered for transferring highly concentrated and aggressive liquids.
Robust PVDF offers excellent durability and chemical resistance.
		  TUBE		  IMMERSION
	 MODEL	  ASSEMBLY	 LENGTH	 SHAFT	 IMPELLER
SP-PVDF-27	 PVDF	 27"	 (700 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Volume
SP-PVDF-39	 PVDF	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Volume
SP-PVDF-47	 PVDF	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Volume
SP-PVDF-50	 PVDF	 50"	 (1270 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Volume
SP-PVDF-60	 PVDF	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Volume
SP-PVDF-72	 PVDF	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Volume
SP-PVDF-HH-27	 PVDF	 27"	 (700 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-39	 PVDF	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-47	 PVDF	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-50	 PVDF	 50"	 (1270 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-60	 PVDF	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Pressure
SP-PVDF-HH-72	 PVDF	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Hastelloy	 High Pressure
Technical Specifications
Wetted Parts:	 PVDF, Carbon, Hastelloy
Maximum Viscosity:	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SP-A2, SP-420EX)

Wetted Parts:	 Polypropylene, Carbon, Hastelloy
Maximum Viscosity:	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B)
Discharge Options:	 1" (25 mm) / 3/4" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design:	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Maximum Specific Gravity:	 1.8*
Maximum Temperature:	 80° C
Common Applications
	 •	 Acetic Acid	 •	 Nitric Acid (20%)
	 •	 Sulfuric Acid	 •	 Alkalies
	 •	 Hydrochloric (20%)	 •	 Ferric Chloride
		  TUBE		  IMMERSION
	 MODEL	  ASSEMBLY	 LENGTH	 SHAFT	 IMPELLER
SP-PHT-27	 Polypropylene 	 27"	 (700 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-PHT-39	 Polypropylene	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-PHT-47	 Polypropylene	 47"	 (1200 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PHT-50	 Polypropylene 	 50"	 (1270 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PHT-60	 Polypropylene 	 60"	 (1500 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PHT-72	 Polypropylene  	 72"	 (1800 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-PHT-HH-27	 Polypropylene  	 27"	 (700 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-39	 Polypropylene   	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-47	 Polypropylene  	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-50	 Polypropylene  	 50"	 (1270 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-60	 Polypropylene  	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-PHT-HH-72	 Polypropylene  	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
KEY:
1	 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Volume Tube
2	 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Pressure Tube
3	 SP-A1 / High Volume Tube

Wetted Parts:	 Aluminium, Carbon,  PTFE & SS316
Maximum Viscosity:	 1500 cps (mPas) (SP-280P, SP-ENC)
	 750 cps (mPas) (SP-A2, SP-420EX)
	 450 cps (mPas) (SP-A1)
	 200 cps (mPas) (SPE-250B)
Discharge Options:	 1" (25 mm) / 3/4" (19 mm) Hose Barb
Pump Design:	 Seal-less / Centrifugal
Maximum Specific Gravity:	 1.8*
Maximum Temperature:	 80° C
Common Applications
	 •	 Motor Oil (up to 30 Wt)	 •  Light Machining Oils
	 •	 Anti-Freeze	 •	 Hydraulic Fluid
	 •	 Lubricating Oils
		  TUBE		  IMMERSION
	 MODEL	  ASSEMBLY	 LENGTH	 SHAFT	 IMPELLER
SP-AL-27	 Aluminium 	 27"	 (700 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-AL-39	 Aluminium	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy  	 High Volume
SP-AL-47	 Aluminium	 47"	 (1200 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
 SP-AL-60	 Aluminium	 60"	 (1500 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-AL-72	 Aluminium 	 72"	 (1800 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Volume
SP-AL-HH-27	 Aluminium 	 27"	 (700 mm) 	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-AL-HH-39	 Aluminium  	 39"	 (1000 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-AL-HH-47	 Aluminium 	 47"	 (1200 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-AL-HH-60	 Aluminium 	 60"	 (1500 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
SP-AL-HH-72	 Aluminium 	 72"	 (1800 mm)	 Hastelloy 	 High Pressure
KEY:
1	 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Volume Tube
2	 SP-280P, SP-ENC / High Pressure Tube
3	 SP-A1 / High Volume Tube